
! -

.AMENDMENT OF:SO3CITATIONIMODIFlCAION OF CONTRCT .1. CONTRACTIDCODP OF PAGOS

Z. A MEM.6UIODWFICMON NO. t iEFFECTEI DATE 4. - ... ..•eE=MNO PRO.ECT NO. ( :

MAY 4 zo20_
ED .U COO 13100 B.sl y (owwonfs) COD 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission V... Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. :of. Contractsý ,Div. of Contracts
Attn; •Adelis..Rodriguez, .301-492-3623 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
NKail Stop: TWB.01-B1OM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, Dc 20555

&NAME ANDADORESS OF CONTRACTOR AME.NDy.Ma•d de)..ENA T OF SOUCATION No.

RS2.INC
REALSYSTEM SOLUTIONS 9. &DATED (SMrEEA11)

11610 STONEWALL JACESON DR lox- MOOIFIcA"MO OF CoNTRACTJOER~ No.
GS35F0476S NRC-DR-09-09-320

SPOTSYLVANIA VA'.225534668:
1EDTD(SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 090203741 .FACrIYCODE X 02102009
I1. THIS-ITEM ONL-Y APPUES •TO AMENDMENTSOF SOUCITATIONS

Teabove numibered socichtelon Is, amede as, se ot nhm .:The horand dae spedliedfor receoptof Offe El] is exlendedl,' fis not 6odended.
OhsmstawOlde reepofthisý aendment Iprdo ,r to the hiour anvd date specifed hI the solfidtatbon orwas amendad, by oriaof the folliow~fng methods:

(a y opetnIesB and 16. and rtrngcpsoftamden(b yauwadl rept offtis amenden on asi oyofte
offer..subqn•ttsr(a) By ea olegram c I r tot M sotcaton and m6en numbers..,FALUREOFYOUR AC--,

;KN.OWEDGMENTrTO BE RECEIVED-AT, THEPLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OFOFFERS PRIOR TOTHE HOUR ANDDATESPECIFIED MAY
RSLT; iN REJETO OFP YUOFEIfyviteothsandetyou desre to change an ofr araysbtd uhcag a emd

. ... '&I 13.O O IHO S ITE Pb ES ONLYOMODIFICA.TION SOF CONTRACTSIORDERS.

12; A.MORTM ANT: 'Cont 15 DATA- - I-Q c m~kady ThtHN s R IEBRhI17u X7:n 3n ARE reur I E COTAT to NO. IN ITEM ¶e.SET~~~~~ FORTH,0933 INITM 4UPIJNTO hEAUHOVVO FR 3.03

c. Thi suPP13.siT . sTHIsS.ITEREDATOPUREu1n'OMOLtY-.TOF M uDFCtua aremnt OF Othe artSiOes

0T. OTHERSTH REe~ye rOESCRBEDwl sat s.Uesy

EIMO RTNT Contacto IsAP not MSUM IsANM r* ý ýTeqNred to FT sIg this doumn And r AEtun coNe to theRAC IssuNOINg ofITE.0

14 OESCRIPTION OF AMImW&RITODOOaICArION (0 Mwwod by UCIF 's"Cin hroafqigo 800C "V=man~u uAod now •I• fewIw)

The purpose of this -modification is to. increase the "level -of.effort .adding one additional person for 400 hrs, to replace
the project manager:/ keypersonnel and to change the, project officer from Jennifer Castello to Lynn Crawford.

See additional pages for a .complete description of .the modification.

Total Obligated amount: "8168,144 (changed)
Total contract-Ceiling: $349,779 .(changed)
Period of- performance: 2/10/2009-1/9/2010 (unchanged)

ASA. NAME ANDITiT1EOF SEMIER %(Type mPiiM

~,Wool
MAY 7~ 20i39

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE



NRC-DR-09-09-320
Modification No. 001
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to increase the number of hours adding one additional labor category for
400 hours. This modification also replaces the key personnel and changes the project officer. Accordingly the
following changes are made to the order:

.1. Section A. 1 entitled: "Price schedule" is revised to read as follows:

CLIN 1GSA Labor Category Estlimated Labor rate [Total
I I ý 410%la. 1 7

001 Project Manager
002 Subject Matter expert

TOTAL

$291,635
$58,144
$349,779

2. Section A. 2 entitled: "Consideration and Obligation - Labor Hours" is revised to read as follows:

A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-LABOR HOURS
(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered,
and accepted under this contract is $349.779

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $ 168,144. This obligated amount
may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this
contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a
above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the
obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and
until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work
undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the
Contractor's sole risk.

3. Paragraph (a) Section A.9 entitled: "2052.215-70 Key Personnel (JAN 1993)" is revised to read as
follows:

(a) The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful performance of the work
hereunder

Mr. Ken Keegan - Project Manager
Mr. Sreeni Reddy - Subject Matter / Technical Expert

The contractor agrees that personnel may not be removed from the contract work or replaced without
compliance with paragraphs (b) and (c) of this section.

4. Paragraph (a) Section A.14 entitled: "2052.215-71 Project Officer Authority (NOVEMBER 2006)" is
revised to read as follows:

(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative (hereinafter referred to as the project officer) for
this contract is:

Page 2



NRC-DR-09-09-320
Modification No. 001
Page 3 of 3

Name: Lynette Crawford

Address: US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: T9-E2
Washington DC, 20555

Telephone Number: 301-415-0255

Email: ivnn.crawford(anrc.gov

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

Page 3


